




••••••• 

H[W 

MUl(O 

AGING& 
LONG-TERtv 

SERVICES 
0£PARTMCNT 

GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

Amendment #1 - Original Grant #A20E5290 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF AGING AND LONG-TERM SERVICES 

FUND 89200 CAPITAL APPROPRIATION PROJECT GRANT #A20E5290 

I. This is an AMENDMENT to the GRANT AGREEMENT between Aging and Long-Term Services Department,

hereafter known as "Department", or abbreviation such as "ALTSD", and City of Santa Fe, hereinafter called

the "Grantee". When this GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is signed by both the Department and the

Grantee, it becomes official and legally binding between both parties.

II. This AMENDMENT is effective on 06/30/2024 and will end on 06/30/2025.

Ill. AMENDMENT: The purpose of this amendment is to change the expiration date from 06/30/2024 to

06/30/2025.

IV. The Grantee agrees to abide by all terms, requirements and provisions of the original GRANT AGREEMENT

that are not specifically changed by this AMENDMENT.

V. The Department's point of contact for this Amended GRANT AGREEMENT is:

Tasha Martinez / Capital Outlay Bureau Chief

Name and title of Department's representative

505-316-8900

Phone Number

2550 Cerrillos Road, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Address

VI. The Grantee's point of contact for this Amended GRANT AGREEMENT is:

Manuel Sanchez, Senior Services Director

Name and title of Grantee's representative

505-955-4710

Phone Number

1121 Alto Street, Santa Fe, NM 87501

Address

This AMENDMENT is signed and agreed to by individual(s) who are legally authorized to sign legally binding documents 

on behalf of the Department and Grantee. 

_Department .Grantee 

Signature Signature 

Print/Type Name and Title Print/Type Name and Title 

Date Date 

Item #24-0531



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Santa Fe has agreed to this Grant Amendment as of the date of the 
signature by the required approval authorities below. 

CITY OF SANTA FE: 

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR 

DATE: 
--------

ATTEST: 

GERALYN CARDENAS, INTERIM CITY CLERK 

ctW 

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: 

� Jul31,2024
ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 

FINANCE: 

c�/:. Odu Aug s, 2024
EMILY OSTER, FINANCE DIRECTOR 

GB MTG 08/28/2024

Alan Webber (Aug 29, 2024 16:43 MDT)

Aug 29, 2024

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3EcDhbuKW2dbmOiYb3vh2kWAsonpiPm-
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3EcDhbuKW2dbmOiYb3vh2kWAsonpiPm-












































24-0531 NM Aging and Long Term Services
Department
Final Audit Report 2024-08-30

Created: 2024-08-29

By: XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA3EcDhbuKW2dbmOiYb3vh2kWAsonpiPm-

"24-0531 NM Aging and Long Term Services Department" Histor
y

Document created by XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
2024-08-29 - 8:43:34 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov) for signature
2024-08-29 - 8:45:26 PM GMT

Email viewed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
2024-08-29 - 10:03:38 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.111.171

Document e-signed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-08-29 - 10:43:12 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to GERALYN CARDENAS (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov) for signature
2024-08-29 - 10:43:17 PM GMT

Email viewed by GERALYN CARDENAS (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
2024-08-30 - 3:02:36 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by GERALYN CARDENAS (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-08-30 - 3:02:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Agreement completed.
2024-08-30 - 3:02:50 PM GMT


		2025-04-07T13:37:14-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




